final return you will get depends on the exchange rate between the two currencies. This risk is not considered in the indicator shown above. You are
entitled to receive back at least 100% of your capital. Any amount over this, and any additional return, depends on future market performance and is
uncertain. If we are not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment return.

Profit & Loss
Prospects

The potential return on a Product is limited to the Coupon scheduled to be paid. If the Products are early redeemed, investors
may receive a redemption amount that is considerably lower than the Final Redemption Amount that would have otherwise
been received. In such case, the investors in the Product receive 100% of his capital plus the accrued interest for the time he
was holding the product since the value date.

Performance

scenarios

(Example)

Investment Amount USD 10,000.00

Underlying USD Money Market 1 Month

Bonus Rate 1.20 % p.a.

Tenor 1 Month (Recommended Holding Period)

Scenarios Final Level Performance as per Final Fixing Date

(in % of the Initial Level)
Final Redemption Amount Profit/Loss in % of

the Investment Amount

Stress 1.292% -15% USD 10,010.00

+0.10%

Unfavourable 1.368% -10% USD 10,010.00 +0.10%

 1.444% -5% USD 10,010.00 +0.10%

Moderate 1.520%  USD 10,010.00 +0.10%

 1.596% +5% USD 10,010.00 +0.10%

Favourable 1.596% +10% USD 10,010.00 +0.10%

 1.748% +15% USD 10,010.00 +0.10%

The above table shows the money you could get back after the illustrative holding period under different scenarios, assuming that you invest USD

10’000. The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the scenarios of other products. The scenarios

presented are an estimate of future performance and are not an exact indicator. The exact performance will vary depending on how the market performs.

The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take into account the situation where we are not